
Richmond-Crater 
Hazard Mitigation Plan Update 
Public Meeting #1 Minutes 
March 9, 2021 – Virtual Meeting via Zoom      
 
 
AGENDA 

• Introductions 
• Plan Background Information 
• Terminology 
• Discussion of Natural Hazards in 2017 Plan 
• Flood Risk Assessment 
• Timeline 
• Survey Questions for Participants 
• General Discussion 

 
MEETING NOTES 
 

• Mr. Diesta discussed hospital system vulnerabilities in Goochland, especially with regard to high winds. 
• Ms. Tippett mentioned flooding in South Richmond and Chesterfield, road damage/inaccessibility/ 

closure, and flooding in Cloverfield community.  She recently saw roads flood that hadn’t flooded before 
and was concerned.  She indicated Prevention mitigation actions are most important, including buyouts 
in flood zones. 

• Mr. Stewart indicated Education & Awareness actions are most important for resilience. 
• Mr. King emphasized importance of making certain that materials are available for ESL citizens and that 

there is no misinformation therein, citing some COVID 19 info for Spanish-speaking Virginians that was 
incorrect. 

• Additional discussion ensued regarding:  
o the compound effects of disasters; 
o educating out-of-towners (whether college students or tourists) on emergency protection 

measures; 
o microgrids for electrical power storage and reallocation, particularly with regard to health 

systems. 
• Virginia National Guard is involved in ongoing multi-year study, supported by FEMA, of health care 

facilities and power grid(s).



ATTENDEES 
 

First Name Last Name Email City 
Zip/Postal 
Code Organization Job Title 

Andrew King kingar6@mymail.vcu.edu Richmond 23223 VCU 

VCU Student - Homeland 
Security and Emergency 
Preparedness (M.A.) 

Shawn Rosalez shawn.rosalez@aol.com Stafford 22554 Employer 1  
tevya griffin tgriffin@hopewellva.gov hopewell 23234 hopewell director 
Sarah Stewart sstewart@planrva.org Richmond 23221 PlanRVA  

Eddie Ferguson eferguson@goochlandva.us Goochland 23063 

Goochland County 
Department of Fire-
Rescue & Emergency 
Services 

Fire-Rescue Chief & 
Emergency Coordinator 

Larry White herbertwhite53@gmail.com Birmingham 5216 Double Jump LLC CEO at DJ Games LLC 
Tim Blumenschine blumenschinet@colonialheightsva.gov Colonial Heights 23834  Emergency Manager 
Douglas Flinn flinndc@gmail.com Chesterfield 23838   
Kimberly Jefferson kjefferson@goochlandva.us Goochland 23063   
Katie Moody kmoody@planrva.org Richmond 23235 PlanRVA Regional EM Planner 
Meagan Abbey SteppingStoneAcademy2014@gmail.com McKenney 23872 Town of McKenney Mayor 
ben thorp bathorp@comcast.net n chesterfield 23234 bdc retired 

Kathleen Hale kchale@newkent-va.us New Kent 23124 
New Kent County,  
Virginia 

Deputy Emergency 
Coordinator 

Patrice Branch branchpj@vcu.edu Richmond 23220 VCU Student  
Surani Olsen surani.olsen@richmondgov.com Richmond 23188   
Brianne Fisher brianne.fisher@richmondgov.com Richmond 23235   

Jay Ruffa jruffa@craterpdc.org Petersburg 23805 
Crater Planning 
District Commission Director of Planning 

Linda Moore linda.moore87@yahoo.com Manakin Sabot 23103 CERT Citizen 

Melanie Wilson mayor@jarrattva.com Jarratt 23867 
Mayor,  Town of 
Jarratt Mayor 

Symone Chase symonechase@gmail.com Richmond 23224 VCU Student 
Christopher Ward cward@hopewellva.gov Hopewell 23860   
April Brockman april.brockman@yahoo.com N Chesterfield 23237   
Jonathan Stewart stewartjm6@vcu.edu Glen Allen 23060 Virginia Student 



Commonwealth 
University 

Belinda Saunders b2busy4u@verizon.net N Chesterfield 23236   

Wendell Landis landisfamily05@gmail.com Chester 
23831-
2131 citizen  

Phil Riggan philriggan@gmail.com Richmond 23229  Transportation planner 
Joseph Nartowicz joetowicz@comcast.net Richmond 23220   
Shawn Rosalez rosalezsl@vcu.edu mechanicsville 23116 VCU  
Benjamin Ruppert Bruppert@hopewellva.gov Hopewell 23860 Hopewell EM Coordinator of EM 
Kim Barnes KBARNZ07@GMAIL.COM     
Amanda Weaver amanda.weaver@vdem.virginia.gov North Chesterfield 23236 VDEM All Hazards Planner 

Richard Gantt tarringtonsafe@gmail.com Midlothian 23113  
Chair Safety Committee 
Tarrington HOA 

John Woodburn jwoodburn@goochlandva.us Goochland 23063 Goochland County Environmental Manager 
Alec Brebner abrebner@craterpdc.org PETERSBURG 23805 Crater PDC  

Roberto Diesta roberto.diesta@sai.rehab Richmond 23233 
Sheltering Arms 
Institute Director of Facilities 

Kabrina Tippett tippettkm@vcu.edu Richmond 23224 VCU  

Robin Hillman rhillman@goochlandva.us Maidens 23102 

Goochland Fire-
Rescue & Emergency 
Services Deputy EM & LEPC Chair 

Renee Bernstein s2rberns@mymail.vcu.edu HENRICO 
23233-
1726 

Virginia 
Commonwealth 
University Student 

Sasha Peeden Peedensj@mymail.Vcu.edu Alexandria 22312   
Jack Moorman jack.moorman@lumen.com Chesterfield 23832 Lumen Technologies Regional EHS Manager 

 
 
 
INVITEES 
Email invitations were issued to each of the individuals shown on the following email invite.  In addition, each primary contact for the communities forwarded 
the message and made additional phone calls to their staff and interested persons. Additional advertisements by individual communities are attached.





 





 



 

 

 

 



Ashland public notice board 

 

This was also sent to all people who request calendar notifications (per email dated 3/2/21 from County) 

 



 

 







 

 

The PlanRVA site advertising the survey. 

 



 

 

 



 



 

Facebook announcement 

 



 

New Kent County website 

Notification for Hazard Mitigation Plan 1st Public Meeting, March 9, 2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 



 

 



 

 

 



 

 



 



 



This is for a local TV station that Henrico County uses to advertise community actions. 

 

 

 



Published to Chesterfield County Government Facebook page: 

Wednesday, March 3 – 4:15 p.m. 

Saturday, March 6 at 2:45 p.m. 

Tuesday, March 9 at 9:10 a.m. 

 



3/4/21 email from Brandi Payne:  The public notice is up on the Colonial Heights website, on the news 
section and the facebook page.  

www.colonialheightsva.gov    

https://www.facebook.com/colonialheightsva/photos/a.303792794544/10158329210294545/?
type=3    

 

 

 

http://www.colonialheightsva.gov/
https://www.facebook.com/colonialheightsva/photos/a.303792794544/10158329210294545/?type=3
https://www.facebook.com/colonialheightsva/photos/a.303792794544/10158329210294545/?type=3


 

 

 

 



 



https://twitter.com/RVAgreen2050/status/1367876559248519175 

 

 

 

https://www.facebook.com/rvagreen2050  

https://twitter.com/RVAgreen2050/status/1367876559248519175
https://wwwfacebook.com/rvagreen2050


 

 



 

 



 

 



 





 



 



Screen shot of Jarrett’s web page with virtual meeting listed in their notices.  From email dated 3/8/21. 



 

Goochland County screenshots from John Woodburn email dated 3/9/21. 

Library: 

 



Public notice bulletin 

board:









 

 

 



 

Greensville County link to flyer 

 

 

Wakefield link to flyer 
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